
Friday, August 12I Y [\ 7M ke. 400m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard: N.Z. v. Essex
8. 4 Correspondence School Session
(see page 40)
9.31 Music by Brahms
9.45 Louis Kentner (plano)
10. 0 Devotions: Major J; Mahafle
10.15 Feminine Viewpoint: Home and
Garden, Have You Heard? ‘Hester’s
Diary," The Pleasures of Music, City
News
11.16 Music While You Work
11.46 The Lass from Lancashire
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket,
N.Z. v. Essex
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools
2. 0 Time for Music: BBC Midland
« Light Orchestra
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Vaughan Wil-
liams .
"The Wasps" Overture
Fantasia on a Theme of Thomas Tal-
lis
Symphony No. 6 in D

3.45 Music While You Work
4.30 Children’s Session
5. 0 New Dance Recordings
5.15 Tony Martin
5.30 Light Tunes6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Repetition of Eyewitness Account
of Cricket, N.Z. v. Essex
7.15 Sports Preview
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Studio Concert:
The Westminster Orchestra conducted
by Denis wri htOverture odelinda’ Handel-Wright
Organ Sonata Elgar-Jacob
(BBC Programme)

8.0 YVONNE MAROTTA (soprano)
What Fault of Mine Scarlatti
Freneh Air: I Know How to Tie Rib-
bon Bows arr. Douriens
O Cease to Torment Me Scarlatti
Who Wants the Gipsy? Paisello
(A Studio Recital)

8.12 Ginette Neveu (violin) with the
Philharmonia Orchestra conducted by
Issay Dobrowen
Concerto in D, Op. 77 Brahms

9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
8.30 "The Geisha’: Songs from Sidney
Jones’s Musical Comedy by soloists with
the BBC Midland Light Orchestra and
Chorus conducted by Gilbert Vinter

(BBC Programme)
10.30 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Feature)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
71.20 Close down

Wve AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m.
Op.m. ht Variety70 eset inner Music
From Stage and Screen8.30 In South ©American Style

8.45 Comedians’ Corner9. 0 Excerpts from Musical Comedy and
Light Opera Ps

9.30 Supper Dance
10. 0 The Richard Tauber Programme(BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

lJ Y, [D) 1250 kc. 240m.
4.30 p.m. Matinee Music
6. 0 Melody on the Move
6.20 Dniner Music7.0 "Anne of Green Gables"
7.30 Opera Half Hour
. is
suena: Classical cb paw10. 0 Pr:down> HAMILTON

7.0 a.m. Breakfast Session9.0 Round The Town with Anne Fisher
9.15 "Private Secretary"
9.30 ‘Imperial Lover"
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables"10. 0 -Close down

6.30 p.m. In Strict Tempo
6.45 "Faro’s Daughter"
7. 0 Lou Preager and his Orchestra
7.16 "Four Just Men"
7.30 Programme Review
Stock Market Report
7.45 At Short Notice8.0 "Gigolo and Gigolette," from the
Short Story by Somerset Maugham
8.22 Roumanian Khap3ody No. 1
8.30 JENO DUBROVAY (pianist)
Viennese and Hungarian Airs and.
Dances Trad., arr. Dubrovay
(A Studio Recital)

8.45 Talk: "Old New Zealand: Oraclesof the Maori"
s. 0 Weather Report9.4 From the Land of the Heather
9.35 Gems from the Opera
10. O From Stage and Screen
10.15 Sports Preview
10.30 Close down

\ Y, VL 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
Cricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. Essex
. 4 Correspondence School Session
(see page 40)
9.30 Pack up your Troubles
10. 0 Songs of the West
10.15 Devotional Service
10.830 In Quiet Mood
10.45 Music While You Work
11.30 Holiday for Song
12. © Music for. Mid-day
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness account of cricket,~
N.Z. Vv. Essex
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools2. 0 Album of Familiar Music
2.30 Life’s Lighter Side
2.45 Music While You Work
3.15 Solo Artist’s Spotlight: Comedy|Harmonists
3.30 Musical Miscellany4.0 Classical Half Hour
4.30 For our Younger Listeners: ‘"Gul-
liver’s Travels"
5. 0 Melodies of the Moment
5.45 Al Goodman and his Orchestra6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 What’s Popular Overseas7. 0 Repetition of eyewitness accountof Cricket ;

Station Announcements
Programme Review
7.15 Talk: "Man among his. Fellows,’
by Sidney Kimball Bennett —

7.30 Henry Rudolph and
. 0 Tauranga Highland Pipe Band:
Recordings from 1948 conte3t
8.15 This Week’s Variety Artist: Noel
Coward
8.30 NZBS Storytime: ‘The Twist," byJefferson Farjeon
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Latest Releases10. 0 Round Your Fireside
10.30 Clo3e down

2 Y 570kc. 526m,
(While 2YA is broadcasting Parliament,the advertised programme will be trans~
ferred to Station 2YC)
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard: N.Z. vy. Essex
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School session
(see page 40)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.31 Morning Star: Dennis Noble
9.40 Music fle You Work,
410.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 "Miss Susie Slagles’
. 0 Women’s Session: Life in Other
Countries, Singing Around the World,
by Mercy Collisson, Nursing in Cali-
fornia, by Hazel Wash
41.80 Waltz Festival Orchestra
42. 0. Lunch Music

Enesco

12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket,NZ ¥._ Basex
1.25 To-day in N.Z. History: National
Government for War
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools
a; Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture to School for Scandal
Symphony No. 1 in One Movement,
Op. 8 Barber

2.30 Suite "From Childhood" McDonald
3. 0 Shakespeare in Music and Verse
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Picture Parade: ‘Fallen Idol"

(BBC Programme)
4.30 Children’s Session: Question Man65.0 Rhythm Parade
5.30 Singing Together
6. 0 Dinner. Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Eyewitness Account of Cricket,N.Z, ¥. Essex
7.10 Feilding Stock Market Report7.45 What Did the War Do To Us? H.
€. Dp. Somerset discusses our idol-
breaking
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
MOLLY, SUTHERLAND (soprano)
Serenade
Parting
The Blacksmith
Good-night
Vain Suite Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

7.45 "Man Without a Mask’: The life
story of William Blake, poet, crafts-
man, a political thinker who Was toofar in advance of his time

(BBC Production)
8.30 Symphony Orchestra conducted byWalter Goehbr
Brahms’s Waltzes Brahms
8.38 DOROTHY DOWNING (piano)Ballade in D Minor
Scherzo in E Flat Minor, Op. 4

Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Bandstand; The Caledonian Pipe
Band
(A Studio Presentation)

10. 0 Rhythm on Record: "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CloSe down

QVC WELLINGTON650 kc. 461m.
4.30 p.m. Popular Hit Revivals
5. 0 Early Evening Concert
6. 0 To-day in N.Z. History: National
Government for. War6.5 Tea Dance 3 ;

6.30 The Variety Singers
7. 0 S$6lo Spotlight: Maurice Chevalier
7.415 Light Orchestral Music7.30 *"Jalna"’
8. 0 The Kostelanetz "Halt-Hour
8.30 Anniversary of the Week9.0. Organ Music
Jeanne Demessieux at the Organ of St.Mark’s Church, London
Toccata and Fugue in D re BachSonata in A, Op. 65, No.

endelssohn
9.16 Music for Violin and Viole
Simon Goldberg (violin) and PaulHindemith (viola)
Duet in B Flat Mozart
Albert Spalding one?Romance No, 2 inF, Op. 50 BeethovenWatson Forbes (viola) with Myers Fog-
gin (piano)
"Arpeggione" Sonata Schubert-Forbes
Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
Roumanian Folk DancesBartok-Szekelyi- OQ Holiday for Song10.30 Close down

BY Fone1130 ke. 265 m.
. Op.m. Comedy Land
Music the Screen

465 "Miss Portia. Intervenes’"’. O With a Smile and a Song
30
Ww

Life and Music of George Gersh-
The Masqueraders

9. O Stars of the Concert Hall

40. O District Weather Report
Close down

2>{D NEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke. 219 m.
8, Op.m. Concert9.2 Station Announcements
9.20 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down ;

QZ 860 ke. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. Essex
Breakfast Session
9.4 Correspondence School Session
(see page 40)
9.30 Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star: Giampiero Malaspina
(tenor)
10. O Hawailan Memories
10.15 Sidney Torch and his Orchestra
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Master Music
11.30 Cinema Organist
11.45 Negro Spirituals42. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness account of cricket,
N.Z. Vv. Essex
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools
2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Waltz Time
2.46 Variety
3.415 Symphony Orchestras. of the UnitedStates4.0 Songs by Women
4.15 ‘"‘Martin’s Corner"
4.30 Children’s Session: Mr. Poetryman
4.45 "The Shoemaker and the Elves"5. 0 Music from Filmland
5.30 Dancing Time
6. 0 Racing Preview
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.46 BBC Newsreeél
7. 0 Repetition. of eyewitness account
of cricket, N.Z. v. Essexa= Announcements7.15 Pig Talk: "Avoiding Losses tn PigKeeping"
7.30 Evening Programme
Melody Market
8.30 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 For the Sportsman: Our SportsEditor discusses forthcoming fixtures
9.45 "A Matter of Luck"
410. 0 London Studio Melodies: Geraldo
and bis Orchestra

(BBC Programme)
10.30 Close down

2QdKiN) 1340 kc. 224m.
7. 0 p.m. To-morrow’s Sports Fixtures
"The Hills of Home"
7.30 Miscellaneous Light Music8. 0 Sketches and Variety—8.33 Algernon Blackwood tells a strange
story Literary Cocktail"

(BBC Programme)
8.38 Barnabas von Geczy and his Ores
chestra
Eileen Joyce (piano)
8.51 Boston Promenade Orchestra9.4 Opera for’ the People: ‘Tann-
hauser" Wagner
9.30 Decca Concert Orchestra

_

Hungarian Dances Nos. 2 and 4
Brahms

9.36 Popular Chopin Compositions play-
ed by Ray Turner (piano) ~
9.48 "Gipsy Dreams"
10. 0 Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke, 297m, }
: pm. VarietyBand Call

(BBC Programme)ae Music in the Latin Arnericen’Man-
8.45. "Departure Delayed"9.0 Dominion Weather Forecost
9. 4 * Classical Concert
The Philharmonic Orchestra, with
ph erent
Goldberg (violin), and Solomon

plaConcerto in C
Sonata in D Haydn

ys
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 38 in D
10.0 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.20 a.m., 9.0, 12.35 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.


